

News Release

June 25, 2018 Release Number: 4252

Pelzer Drive Sidewalk Construction Begins Today

Sidewalk project will provide improved pedestrian access in Mount Pleasant

<u>Charleston County Government</u> announces the start of construction of the Pelzer Drive Sidewalk project in Mount Pleasant on June 25. This project will provide a new pedestrian concrete sidewalk on the north of Pelzer Drive between Coleman Boulevard and Cottingham Drive. The new sidewalk will connect to the existing sidewalk along Coleman Boulevard.

- Construction is expected to be complete by mid-August; all work is weather permitting.
- Temporary lane closures on Pelzer Drive will occur as necessary, between the hours of 7 a.m. to 5 p.m. Flaggers will be present during all lane closures to safely direct traffic.
- Homeowners along Pelzer Drive will have access to their properties at all times.
- Drivers traveling through the project's construction zone are asked to be aware of equipment and crews working at all times.

This project was requested by the Town of Mount Pleasant and funded by the Charleston County Transportation Committee. Visit the official website at http://roads.charlestoncounty.org for public meeting notices and up-to-date news and information about all Charleston County Transportation Department road projects. Anyone with questions about the project can call Charleston County's Transportation Development Department at (843) 202-6140.

For information on Charleston County Government news and services, the public can:

Visit our website: <u>www.charlestoncounty.org</u>



- Prepared by the Public Information Office -